

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**

**\*\*\* Bid Tabulation \*\*\***

**Project Number:** 2015167

**Project Description:** Wellesley Roundabout - Relocation of Utilities

**Original Date:** 3/16/2016 1:41:49 PM

**Funding Source:** Local

**Update Date:** 4/11/2016 1:45:34 PM

**Preparer:** Oanh Delgado

**Addendum**

<b>Project Number: 2015167</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		Red Diamond Construction Inc		N & N Excavation LLC		L & L Cargile Inc	
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Schedule Description**

**Tax Classification**

**Schedule 01** Addendum No. 1

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1	EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	*****	950.00	*****	50.00	*****	500.00	*****
103	POTHOLING	3	EA	350.00	1,050.00	100.00	300.00	500.00	1,500.00	125.00
104	EXCAVATE AND EXPOSE INTERSECTION WATER PIPING	1	LS	*****	0.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	5,000.00	*****
105	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1	LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	1,500.00	*****
106	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	*****	31,000.00	*****	34,800.00	*****	58,718.00	*****
107	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	*****	25,000.00	*****	18,600.00	*****	5,000.00	*****
108	SPECIAL SIGNS	348	SF	20.00	6,960.00	10.00	3,480.00	10.63	3,699.24	11.00
109	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	600	HR	7.00	4,200.00	3.80	2,280.00	3.15	1,890.00	3.50
110	TYPE III BARRICADE	28	EA	50.00	1,400.00	20.00	560.00	22.00	616.00	20.00
111	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	40	LF	10.00	400.00	7.00	280.00	15.00	600.00	8.00
112	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	84	SY	25.00	2,100.00	8.00	672.00	20.00	1,680.00	8.50
113	SAWCUTTING CURB	3	EA	40.00	120.00	40.00	120.00	50.00	150.00	20.00
114	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	272	LFI	5.00	1,360.00	1.00	272.00	1.50	408.00	1.00

<b>Project Number: 2015167</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		Red Diamond Construction Inc		N & N Excavation LLC		L & L Cargile Inc	
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Schedule Description**

**Tax Classification**

**Schedule 01**

Addendum No. 1

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

115	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	7880 LFI	0.60	4,728.00	0.65	5,122.00	0.35	2,758.00	0.25	1,970.00
116	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	2 EA	450.00	900.00	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	256.00	512.00
117	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	15 CY	50.00	750.00	65.00	975.00	70.00	1,050.00	80.00	1,200.00
118	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	4 CY	70.00	280.00	75.00	300.00	70.00	280.00	100.00	400.00
119	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL.1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 2 INCH THICK	3500 SY	30.00	105,000.00	11.00	38,500.00	10.53	36,855.00	9.50	33,250.00
120	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	3500 SY	15.00	52,500.00	5.50	19,250.00	7.66	26,810.00	11.00	38,500.00
121	MANHOLE TYPE I-48, BASIC PRICE	4 EA	2,700.00	10,800.00	2,400.00	9,600.00	2,400.00	9,600.00	2,320.00	9,280.00
122	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MONUMENT OR CLEANOUT IN ASPHALT	6 EA	294.34	1,766.03	300.00	1,800.00	275.00	1,650.00	330.00	1,980.00
123	MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	4 EA	600.00	2,400.00	575.00	2,300.00	400.00	1,600.00	835.00	3,340.00
124	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE INVERT	1 EA	900.00	900.00	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	756.00	756.00
125	MANHOLE TEST	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	100.00	200.00	600.00	1,200.00	510.00	1,020.00
126	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	5 EA	300.00	1,500.00	275.00	1,375.00	250.00	1,250.00	170.00	850.00
127	RECONNECT SIDE SEWER	2 EA	800.00	1,600.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	835.00	1,670.00
128	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAMETER PIPE TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR MANHOLE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	1,330.00	1,330.00
129	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	8 EA	200.00	1,600.00	75.00	600.00	150.00	1,200.00	30.00	240.00
130	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	1,800.00	*****	300.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	550.00
131	ENCASE WATER/SEWER AT CROSSINGS	3 EA	1,200.00	3,600.00	750.00	2,250.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	835.00	2,505.00
132	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	3 EA	600.00	1,800.00	200.00	600.00	500.00	1,500.00	255.00	765.00

<b>Project Number: 2015167</b>		<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		Red Diamond Construction Inc	N & N Excavation LLC	L & L Cargile Inc				
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Schedule Description**

**Tax Classification**

**Schedule 01**

Addendum No. 1

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

133	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 30 IN. DIAM.	1140 LF	180.00	205,200.00	194.00	221,160.00	195.00	222,300.00	204.50	233,130.00
134	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM.	807 LF	0.00	0.00	60.00	48,420.00	58.00	46,806.00	59.00	47,613.00
135	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIAM.	585 LF	55.00	32,175.00	44.00	25,740.00	36.00	21,060.00	39.40	23,049.00
136	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM.	30 LF	55.00	1,650.00	43.00	1,290.00	60.00	1,800.00	54.00	1,620.00
137	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	3,800.00	*****	400.00	*****	3,000.00	*****	1,200.00
138	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY (Y-103A)	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,368.00	6,368.00
139	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 30 IN. DIAM. WATER MAIN	943 LF	12.00	11,316.00	7.00	6,601.00	4.00	3,772.00	11.00	10,373.00
140	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 24 IN. DIAM. WATER MAIN	168 LF	10.00	1,680.00	6.00	1,008.00	4.00	672.00	9.00	1,512.00
141	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 6 IN. - 12 IN. DIAM. WATER MAIN	1695 LF	6.50	11,017.50	5.00	8,475.00	3.00	5,085.00	4.60	7,797.00
142	GATE VALVE 8 IN.	1 EA	1,287.65	1,287.65	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,309.00	1,309.00	1,757.00	1,757.00
143	GATE VALVE 12 IN.	3 EA	2,226.82	6,680.45	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,071.00	6,213.00	2,600.00	7,800.00
144	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 IN.	1 EA	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
145	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY 2 IN.	2 EA	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,400.00	6,800.00
146	HYDRANT OFFSET ASSEMBLY	1 EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,530.00	6,530.00
147	TRENCH EXCAVATION FOR WATER SERVICE TAP	22 EA	1,000.00	22,000.00	650.00	14,300.00	700.00	15,400.00	470.00	10,340.00
148	SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	354 LF	50.00	17,700.00	49.00	17,346.00	35.00	12,390.00	42.50	15,045.00
149	SIDE SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	182 LF	50.00	9,100.00	48.00	8,736.00	22.00	4,004.00	60.00	10,920.00
150	SIDE SEWER PERMIT	3 EA	80.00	240.00	200.00	600.00	250.00	750.00	190.00	570.00

<b>Project Number: 2015167</b>		<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		Red Diamond Construction Inc	N & N Excavation LLC	L & L Cargile Inc				
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Schedule Description**

**Tax Classification**

**Schedule 01**

Addendum No. 1

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

151	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,600.00	*****	200.00	*****	500.00	*****	50.00
152	INLET PROTECTION	9 EA	100.00	900.00	40.00	360.00	75.00	675.00	80.00	720.00
153	STREET CLEANING	12 HR	160.00	1,920.00	25.00	300.00	200.00	2,400.00	150.00	1,800.00
154	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	100 SY	10.00	1,000.00	6.00	600.00	5.00	500.00	10.00	1,000.00
155	SOD INSTALLATION	100 SY	20.00	2,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	12.00	1,200.00
156	SEEDING FERTILIZING AND MULCHING	100 SY	4.00	400.00	2.50	250.00	10.00	1,000.00	4.00	400.00
157	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	1,450.00	*****	1,600.00	*****	1,500.00
158	PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	1170 SF	25.92	30,326.63	1.24	1,450.80	1.32	1,544.40	1.30	1,521.00
<b>Schedule Totals</b>				651,258.26		540,773.80		550,095.64		569,857.00

<b>Project Number: 2015167</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		Murphy Brothers Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc			
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Schedule Description**

**Tax Classification**

**Schedule 01**

Addendum No. 1

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	950.00	*****	440.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	0.00
103	POTHOLING	3 EA	350.00	1,050.00	350.00	1,050.00	250.00	750.00	0.00	0.00
104	EXCAVATE AND EXPOSE INTERSECTION WATER PIPING	1 LS	*****	0.00	*****	3,600.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	0.00
105	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	2,750.00	*****	3,500.00	*****	0.00
106	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	31,000.00	*****	31,847.67	*****	45,000.00	*****	0.00
107	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	25,000.00	*****	27,500.00	*****	6,500.00	*****	0.00
108	SPECIAL SIGNS	348 SF	20.00	6,960.00	13.00	4,524.00	12.00	4,176.00	0.00	0.00
109	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	600 HR	7.00	4,200.00	4.00	2,400.00	8.00	4,800.00	0.00	0.00
110	TYPE III BARRICADE	28 EA	50.00	1,400.00	30.00	840.00	50.00	1,400.00	0.00	0.00
111	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	40 LF	10.00	400.00	10.50	420.00	11.00	440.00	0.00	0.00
112	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	84 SY	25.00	2,100.00	8.75	735.00	12.00	1,008.00	0.00	0.00
113	SAWCUTTING CURB	3 EA	40.00	120.00	33.00	99.00	35.00	105.00	0.00	0.00
114	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	272 LFI	5.00	1,360.00	1.00	272.00	1.25	340.00	0.00	0.00
115	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	7880 LFI	0.60	4,728.00	0.30	2,364.00	0.50	3,940.00	0.00	0.00
116	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	2 EA	450.00	900.00	500.00	1,000.00	450.00	900.00	0.00	0.00
117	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	15 CY	50.00	750.00	100.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00
118	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	4 CY	70.00	280.00	250.00	1,000.00	100.00	400.00	0.00	0.00
119	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL.1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 2 INCH THICK	3500 SY	30.00	105,000.00	10.00	35,000.00	9.00	31,500.00	0.00	0.00

<b>Project Number: 2015167</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		Murphy Brothers Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc			
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Schedule Description**

**Tax Classification**

**Schedule 01**

Addendum No. 1

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

120	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	3500 SY	15.00	52,500.00	10.00	35,000.00	9.00	31,500.00	0.00	0.00
121	MANHOLE TYPE I-48, BASIC PRICE	4 EA	2,700.00	10,800.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,900.00	7,600.00	0.00	0.00
122	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MONUMENT OR CLEANOUT IN ASPHALT	6 EA	294.34	1,766.03	330.00	1,980.00	500.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00
123	MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	4 EA	600.00	2,400.00	650.00	2,600.00	600.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00
124	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE INVERT	1 EA	900.00	900.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
125	MANHOLE TEST	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	900.00	1,800.00	500.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
126	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	5 EA	300.00	1,500.00	250.00	1,250.00	250.00	1,250.00	0.00	0.00
127	RECONNECT SIDE SEWER	2 EA	800.00	1,600.00	725.00	1,450.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00
128	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAMETER PIPE TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR MANHOLE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	900.00	900.00	225.00	225.00	0.00	0.00
129	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	8 EA	200.00	1,600.00	300.00	2,400.00	150.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
130	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	1,800.00	*****	825.00	*****	1,200.00	*****	0.00
131	ENCASE WATER/SEWER AT CROSSINGS	3 EA	1,200.00	3,600.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00
132	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	3 EA	600.00	1,800.00	275.00	825.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	0.00	0.00
133	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 30 IN. DIAM.	1140 LF	180.00	205,200.00	225.00	256,500.00	235.00	267,900.00	0.00	0.00
134	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM.	807 LF	0.00	0.00	55.00	44,385.00	65.00	52,455.00	0.00	0.00
135	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIAM.	585 LF	55.00	32,175.00	43.00	25,155.00	52.00	30,420.00	0.00	0.00
136	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM.	30 LF	55.00	1,650.00	73.00	2,190.00	48.00	1,440.00	0.00	0.00
137	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	3,800.00	*****	1,650.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	0.00

<b>Project Number: 2015167</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		Murphy Brothers Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc			
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Schedule Description**

**Tax Classification**

**Schedule 01**

Addendum No. 1

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

138	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY (Y-103A)	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00
139	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 30 IN. DIAM. WATER MAIN	943 LF	12.00	11,316.00	10.00	9,430.00	6.00	5,658.00	0.00	0.00
140	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 24 IN. DIAM. WATER MAIN	168 LF	10.00	1,680.00	9.00	1,512.00	10.00	1,680.00	0.00	0.00
141	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 6 IN. - 12 IN. DIAM. WATER MAIN	1695 LF	6.50	11,017.50	9.00	15,255.00	6.00	10,170.00	0.00	0.00
142	GATE VALVE 8 IN.	1 EA	1,287.65	1,287.65	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
143	GATE VALVE 12 IN.	3 EA	2,226.82	6,680.45	3,000.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00
144	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 IN.	1 EA	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00
145	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY 2 IN.	2 EA	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,250.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00
146	HYDRANT OFFSET ASSEMBLY	1 EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00	0.00
147	TRENCH EXCAVATION FOR WATER SERVICE TAP	22 EA	1,000.00	22,000.00	670.00	14,740.00	800.00	17,600.00	0.00	0.00
148	SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	354 LF	50.00	17,700.00	31.00	10,974.00	40.00	14,160.00	0.00	0.00
149	SIDE SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	182 LF	50.00	9,100.00	40.00	7,280.00	40.00	7,280.00	0.00	0.00
150	SIDE SEWER PERMIT	3 EA	80.00	240.00	83.00	249.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00
151	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,600.00	*****	1,320.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	0.00
152	INLET PROTECTION	9 EA	100.00	900.00	68.00	612.00	90.00	810.00	0.00	0.00
153	STREET CLEANING	12 HR	160.00	1,920.00	290.00	3,480.00	135.00	1,620.00	0.00	0.00
154	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	100 SY	10.00	1,000.00	9.50	950.00	12.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
155	SOD INSTALLATION	100 SY	20.00	2,000.00	18.00	1,800.00	6.00	600.00	0.00	0.00

<b>Project Number: 2015167</b>		<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		Murphy Brothers Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc				
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Schedule Description**

**Tax Classification**

**Schedule 01**

Addendum No. 1

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

156	SEEDING FERTILIZING AND MULCHING	100 SY	4.00	400.00	8.50	850.00	6.00	600.00	0.00	0.00
157	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	1,550.00	*****	2,000.00	*****	0.00
158	PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	1170 SF	25.92	30,326.63	1.25	1,462.50	2.00	2,340.00	0.00	0.00
<b>Schedule Totals</b>				651,258.26		617,617.17		619,168.00		0.00



**Project Number**      **2015167**

**Wellesley Roundabout - Relocation of Utilities**

**SCHEDULE SUMMARY**

	<b>Sched 1</b>	<b>Sched 2</b>	<b>Sched 3</b>	<b>Sched 4</b>	<b>Sched 5</b>	<b>Sched 6</b>	<b>Sched 7</b>	<b>Sched 8</b>	<b>Total</b>
<b>Engineer's Est</b>	651,258.26	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	651,258.26
Red Diamond Construc	540,773.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	540,773.80
N & N Excavation LLC	550,095.64	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	550,095.64
L & L Cargile Inc	569,857.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	569,857.00
Murphy Brothers Inc	617,617.17	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	617,617.17
T LaRiviere Equipment	619,168.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	619,168.00

**Low Bid Contractor:** Red Diamond Construction Inc

	<b>Contractor's Bid</b>	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	<b>% Variance</b>	
<b>Schedule 01</b>	\$587,821.12	\$707,917.73	16.96	% Under Estimate
<b>Bid Totals</b>	\$587,821.12	\$707,917.73	16.96	% Under Estimate